1
Product Specification
TERA 40W 24T
LED Recessed Panel Lighting
KMW INC.
183-6, Yeongcheon-ro, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea
Tel : +82-31-370-8866 / E-Mail : ledsales@gigateraled.com / Homepage : www.gigateraled.com
Applications

183-6, Yeongcheon-ro, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea
Tel : +82-31-370-8866 / E-Mail : ledsales@gigateraled.com / Homepage : www.gigateraled.com
Ordering Information Order Code Usage : TER040-240A50DU
TER
OOO - OOO O OO O O
Power Consumption Size Type Input Voltage CCT (K) Lamp Region
016=16W (*1x4FT only)
032=32W (*1x4FT, 2x2 FT only)
040=40W (*2x4FT only)
140=1x4 FT (300x1210 *T-Bar)
141=1x4 FT (320x1280 *M-Bar)
142=1x4 FT (296x1196 *T-Bar)
143=1x4 FT (296x1206 *T-Bar)
144=1x4 FT (275x1200 *T-Bar)
145=1x4 FT (138x1199 *T-Bar)
220=2x2 FT (600x600 *T-Bar)
221=2x2 FT (620x620 *M-Bar)
222=2x2 FT (596x596 *T-Bar)
223=2x2 FT (622x622 *T-Bar)
240=2x4 FT (600x1210 *T-Bar)
241=2x4 FT (596x1196 *T-Bar)
A=100~277V
B=100~240V
D=220~240V
G=220~277V
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
57=5700K
65=6500K
A=1 Lamp / 16W (* 1x4 only)
B=2 Lamp / 32W (* 1x4 only)
C=3 Lamp / 32W (* 2x2 only)
D=3 Lamp / 40W (* 2x4 only)
U=UL
C=CE
K=KC
R=RCM
Copyright © 2014 KMW INC. All rights reserved. /  www.kmw.co.kr
The information in this document is subject to change without notice. / Document Revision V 1.5 2015.03.13
TERA 40W 24T
LED Recessed Panel Lighting
Product Specification
PhotometryProduct Diagram
Ordering information
Order Code Usage : TER040-240A50DU
1
Product Specification
TERA 40W 24T
LED Recessed Panel Lighting
KMW INC.
183-6, Yeongcheon-ro, Dongtan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea
Tel : +82-31-370-8866 / E-Mail : ledsales@gigateraled.com / Homepage : www.gigateraled.com
Applications
Big box chain
Super store
Factory
Office
Gym
Certification
-
Description
Easy Replace & Install
High Efficient Light
Optimal Uniformity
Specifications
Model Name TER040-24T
Power Consumption 40W
Correlated Color Temperature 5000K (3000K / 4000K / 5700K available)
Luminous Flux * 4,400 lm
Luminous Efficacy * 110 lm/W
LED Driving Current * 56 mA
Color Rendering Index 80 Ra